Form PTO-1594 **REC** (Rev. 03/01)



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	2269779	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horizon Health Systems, Inc. 1640 Century Center Parkway, Suite 101 Memphis, TN 38134 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Tennessee Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hemophilia Health Services, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1640 Century Center Parkway, Ste.101 City: Memphis State: TN_Zip: 38134 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Association T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	
Assignment	Corporation-State Tennessee Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Wonder No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Steven D. Thomas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street Suite 800	8. Deposit account number: 50-2316	
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Total number of pages including cover	gnature October 28, 2002 Date October 28, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover in Mail Club P. 00000344, 2378733 Mail documents to be recorded with	gnature or sheet, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments	

11/01/2002

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 50.00 DP

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER OF HORIZON HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-20-106 of the Tennessee Business Corporation
Act, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Charter:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Horizon Health Systems, Inc.
- 2. The Amendment is to change the name of the Corporation to Hemophilia Health Services, Inc. The text of the Amendment adopted is:

Paragraph numbered 1 of the Charter is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Hemophilia Health Services, Inc.
- 3. The Corporation is a for-profit corporation.
- 4. The Amendment was duly adopted on March 10, 1999 by the Board of Directors and the Shareholder.
- 5. The Amendment is to be effective upon filing with the Office of the Secretary of State.

HORIZON HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.

Tille: Se. Uns

F./bnshare/does/horizon/artamd.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0403

APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF ASSUMED CORPORATE NAME

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-14-101(c) of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act or Section 48-54-101(c) of the Tennessee Nonprofit Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits this application:

1. The true name of the corporation	4 Horizon Health Systems, Inc.
2. The state or country of incorp wa	don is Tennessee
3. The corporation intends to cease	transacting business under an assumed corporate name by cancelling it.
4. The assumed corporate name to	be cancelled is Hemophilia Health Services. Inc.
April 1, 1999 Signature Date	Horizon Health Systems, Inc.
Signature Date	Name of Corporation
Sr. Vice President & Ge	neral Counsel from
Signer's Capacity	Signature
	Thomas W. Bell, Jr.



RDA 1678

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0404

Hemophilia Health Services, Inc. (Tennessee Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
THE HEMOPHILIA CONNECTION	2,378,733	08/22/00
H HEMOPHILIA HEALTH SERVICES and Design	2,337,097	04/04/00
POSITIVE PRESCRIPTIONS	2,104,662	10/14/97

DUR1\308403_4

RECORDED: 10/28/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002609 FRAME: 0405